

## City of Pomona

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 18-978 Version: 1 Name: MAJCOA 010735-2018

Type: Public Hearing Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 12/12/2018 In control: Historic Preservation Commission

On agenda: 1/16/2019 Final action:

Title: 2. Major Certificate of Appropriateness (MAJCOA 10735-2018)

Project Address: 650 S. Reservoir Street

Project Applicant: Michael Chait

Project Planner: Alina Barron, Assistant Planner

Council District: CC District No. 3

Major Certificate of Appropriateness (MAJCOA 10735-2018) to allow for the demolition of a pre-1945

single family residence and warehouse on a property located at 650 S. Reservoir Street.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends that the Historic Preservation Commission approve Major Certificate of

Appropriateness (MAJCOA 10735-2018), subject to conditions.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Draft HPC Resolution, 3. Attachment 2 - Vicinity Map and Aerial, 4.

Attachment 3 - Existing Site Plan, 5. Attachment 4 - Historic Resources Inventory Form, 6. Attachment

5 - Site Photographs

Date Ver. Action By Action Result